
1.  SOLICITATION NUMBER DATE ISSUED DATE OPENED PAGE OF

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS  -  CONSTRUCTION DACW17-02-B-0003 08 FEB 2002 18 APR 2002 1 14    PAGES

4.  ISSUING OFFICE NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE)

JACKSONVILLE DISTRICT OFFICE I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and GRISELLE GONZALEZ
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS recorded on this abstract all offers CONTRACTING OFFICER

400 WEST BAY STREET, ROOM 867 received in response to this solicitation. SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA  32202 Griselle Gonzalez 18 Apr 2002

5.  PROJECT TITLE OFFERS

MULTIPLE-YEAR MAINTENANCE DREDGING, 41-FOOT PROJECT, 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE NO.  1 NO.  2

ENTRANCE CHANNEL, TRIDENT ACCESS CHANNEL, (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR

TRIDENT TURNING BASIN, MIDDLE TURNING BASIN AND   A. HIRED LABOR J.E. McAmis, Inc. Jay Cashman, Inc.

WEST TURNING BASIN, CANAVERAL HARBOR, FLORIDA X B.  REASONABLE CONTRACT

    (Without Profit)

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)
20% Bid Bond

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)
20% Bid Bond

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED
                                3

  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT
    (Including Profit)

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED
Yes

C.  AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED
Yes

7A. 7C. EST. D. E. UNIT F. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED
ITEM
NO.

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

BASE YEAR – CONTRACT YR 1

0001 MOB/DEMOB LS $461,000.00 $520,000.00 $450,000.00

0002 EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED 200,000 CY $5.10 $1,020,000.00 $7.40 $1,480.000.00 $6.00 $1,200,000.00

0003 EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED 25,000 CY $6.80 $170,000.00 $7.40 $185,000.00 $6.00 $150,000.00

0004 EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED 20,000 CY $6.70 $134,000.00 $7.40 $148,000.00 $6.00 $120,000.00

0005 MANATEE OBSERVER LS $22,000.00 $24,000.00 $30,000.00

0006 TURBIDITY MONITORING LS $18,000.00 $23,000.00 $35,000.00

TOTAL BASE YEAR (0001-0006) $1,825,000.00 $2,380,000.00 $1,985,000.00

BASE YEAR, OPTION ITEM A

0007 EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED 5,000 CY $6.65 $33,250.00 $7.40 $37,000.00 $6.00 $30,000.00

0008 MANATEE OBSERVER LS $1,000.00 $450.00 $2,500.00

0009 TURBIDITY MONTORING LS $750.00 $500.00 $3,000.00

TOTAL OPTION A (0007-0009) $35,000.00 $37,950.00 $35,500.00

TOTAL BASE YR + OPT ITEM A
(0001-0009)

$1,860,000.00 $2,417,950.00 $2,020,500.00

NSN 7540-01-150-0981                       50149-101                       NOTE:  I f  more than two of fers are received,  cont inue on OF 1419A .                                 OPTIONAL FORM 1419  (EF)
11-88)

                       Prescribed by GSA -  FAR (48 CFR) 53-236-1



1.  SOLICITATION NUMBER DATE ISSUED DATE OPENED PAGE OF

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS  -  CONSTRUCTION DACW17-02-B-0003 08 FEB 2002 18 APR 2002 2 14    PAGES

4.  ISSUING OFFICE NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE)

JACKSONVILLE DISTRICT OFFICE I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and GRISELLE GONZALEZ
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS recorded on this abstract all offers CONTRACTING OFFICER

400 WEST BAY STREET, ROOM 867 received in response to this solicitation. SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA  32202           
5.  PROJECT TITLE OFFERS

MULIPLE-YEAR MAINTENANCE DREDGING, 41-FOOT PROJECT, 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE NO.  1 NO.  2

ENTRANCE CHANNEL, TRIDENT ACCESS CHANNEL, (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR

TRIDENT TURNING BASIN, MIDDLE TURNING BASIN AND   A. HIRED LABOR J.E. McAmis, Inc. Jay Cashman, Inc.

WEST TURNING BASIN, CANAVERAL HARBOR, FLORIDA   B.  REASONABLE CONTRACT

    (Without Profit)

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)
          

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)
          

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED
                                3

  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT
    (Including Profit)

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED
          

C.  AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED
          

7A. 7C. EST. D. E. UNIT F. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED
ITEM
NO.

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

FIRST OPTION YEAR

1001 MOB/DEMOB LS $475,000.00 $380,500.00 $475,000.00

1002 EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED 200,000 CY $9.30 $1,860,000.00 $7.50 $1,500,000.00 $6.25 $1,250,000.00

1003 EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED 25,000 CY $13.00 $325,000.00 $7.50 $187,500.00 $6.25 $156,250.00

1004 MANATEE OBSERVER LS $35,000.00 $22,600.00 $30,000.00

1005 TURBIDITY MONITORING LS $28,000.00 $21,500.00 $35,000.00

TOTAL OPT YEAR 1 (1001-1005) $2,723,000.00 $2,112,100.00 $1,946,250.00

FIRST OPT YEAR, OPT ITEM A

1006 MOB/DEMOB (ADD. PLANT) LS $734,000.00 $304,000.00 $150,000.00

1007 EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED 225,000 CY $4.80 $1,080,000.00 $3.44 $774,000.00 $12.00 $2,700,000.00

1008 MANATEE OBSERVER LS $16,000.00 $17,000.00 $30,000.00

1009 TURBIDITY MONITORING LS $12,000.00 $9,500.00 $35,000.00

TOTAL OPTION A (1006-1009) $1,842,000.00 $1,104,500.00 $2,915,000.00
NSN 7540-01-150-0981                       50149-101                       NOTE:  I f  more than two of fers are received,  cont inue on OF 1419A .                                 OPTIONAL FORM 1419  (EF)
11-88)

                       Prescribed by GSA -  FAR (48 CFR) 53-236-1
U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1991  304-463/52992



1.  SOLICITATION NUMBER DATE ISSUED DATE OPENED PAGE OF

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS  -  CONSTRUCTION DACW17-02-B-0003 08 FEB 2002 18 APR 2002 3 14 PAGES

4.  ISSUING OFFICE NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE)

JACKSONVILLE DISTRICT OFFICE I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and GRISELLE GONZALEZ
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS recorded on this abstract all offers CONTRACTING OFFICER

400 WEST BAY STREET, ROOM 867 received in response to this solicitation. SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA  32202           
5.  PROJECT TITLE OFFERS

MULIPLE-YEAR MAINTENANCE DREDGING, 41-FOOT PROJECT, 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE NO.  1 NO.  2

ENTRANCE CHANNEL, TRIDENT ACCESS CHANNEL, (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR

TRIDENT TURNING BASIN, MIDDLE TURNING BASIN AND   A. HIRED LABOR J.E. McAmis, Inc. Jay Cashman, Inc.

WEST TURNING BASIN, CANAVERAL HARBOR, FLORIDA   B.  REASONABLE CONTRACT

    (Without Profit)

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)
          

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)
          

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED
                                3

  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT
    (Including Profit)

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED
          

C.  AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED
          

7A. 7C. EST. D. E. UNIT F. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED
ITEM
NO.

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

FIRST OPT YEAR, OPT ITEM B

1010 EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED 20,000 CY $23.35 $467,000.00 $7.50 $150,000.00 $6.25 $125,000.00

1011 MANATEE OBSERVER LS $8,000.00 $2,260.00 $2,500.00

1012 TURBIDITY MONITORING LS $6,000.00 $2,150.00 $3,000.00

TOTAL OPTION B (1010-1012) $481,000.00 $154,410.00 $130,500.00

FIRST OPT YEAR, OPT ITEM C

1013 EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED 20,000 CY $22.00 $440,000.00 $7.50 $150,000.00 $6.25 $125,000.00

1014 MANATEE OBSERVER LS $7,000.00 $2,260.00 $2,500.00

1015 TURBIDITY MONITORING LS $6,000.00 $2,150.00 $3,000.00

TOTAL OPTION C (1013-1015) $453,000.00 $154,410.00 $130,500.00

FIRST OPT YEAR, OPT ITEM D

1016 EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED 20,000 CY $13.35 $267,000.00 $7.50 $150,000.00 $6.25 $125,000.00

1017 MANATEE OBSERVER LS $4,000.00 $2,260.00 $2,500.00

1018 TURBIDITY MONITORING LS $3,000.00 $2,150.00 $3,000.00
NSN 7540-01-150-0981                       50149-101                       NOTE:  I f  more than two of fers are received,  cont inue on OF 1419A .                                 OPTIONAL FORM 1419  (EF)
11-88)

                       Prescribed by GSA -  FAR (48 CFR) 53-236-1
U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1991  304-463/52992



1.  SOLICITATION NUMBER DATE ISSUED DATE OPENED PAGE OF

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS  -  CONSTRUCTION DACW17-02-B-0003 08 FEB 2002 18 APR 2002 4 14    PAGES

4.  ISSUING OFFICE NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE)

JACKSONVILLE DISTRICT OFFICE I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and GRISELLE GONZALEZ
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS recorded on this abstract all offers CONTRACTING OFFICER

400 WEST BAY STREET, ROOM 867 received in response to this solicitation. SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA  32202           
5.  PROJECT TITLE OFFERS

MULIPLE-YEAR MAINTENANCE DREDGING, 41-FOOT PROJECT, 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE NO.  1 NO.  2

ENTRANCE CHANNEL, TRIDENT ACCESS CHANNEL, (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR

TRIDENT TURNING BASIN, MIDDLE TURNING BASIN AND   A. HIRED LABOR J.E. McAmis, Inc. Jay Cashman, Inc.

WEST TURNING BASIN, CANAVERAL HARBOR, FLORIDA   B.  REASONABLE CONTRACT

    (Without Profit)

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)
          

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)
          

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED
                                3

  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT
    (Including Profit)

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED
          

C.  AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED
          

7A. 7C. EST. D. E. UNIT F. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED
ITEM
NO.

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

TOTAL OPTION D (1016-1018) $274,000.00 $154,410.00 $130,500.00

FIRST OPT YEAR, OPT ITEM E

1019 EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED 20,000  CY $5.75 $115,000.00 $7.50 $150,000.00 $6.25 $125,000.00

1020 MANATEE OBSERVER  LS $2,000.00 $2,260.00 $2,500.00

1021 TURBIDITY MONITORING  LS $1,000.00 $2,150.00 $3,000.00

TOTAL OPTION E (1019-1021) $118,000.00 $154,410.00 $130,500.00

FIRST OPT YEAR, OPT ITEM F

1022 EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED 5,000  CY $6.85 $34,250.00 $7.50 $37,500.00 $6.25 $31,250.00

1023 MANATEE OBSERVER  LS $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00

1024 TURBIDITY MONITORING  LS $750.00 $500.00 $1,500.00

TOTAL OPTION F (1022-1024) $36,000.00 $38,500.00 $33,750.00

TOTAL OPTION YEAR ONE
PLUS OPTION A-F (1001-1024)

$5,927,000.00 $3,872,740.00 $5,417,000.00

NSN 7540-01-150-0981                       50149-101                       NOTE:  I f  more than two of fers are received,  cont inue on OF 1419A .                                 OPTIONAL FORM 1419  (EF)
11-88)

                       Prescribed by GSA -  FAR (48 CFR) 53-236-1



U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1991  304-463/52992

1.  SOLICITATION NUMBER DATE ISSUED DATE OPENED PAGE OF

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS  -  CONSTRUCTION DACW17-02-B-0003 08 FEB 2002 18 APR 2002 5 14    PAGES

4.  ISSUING OFFICE NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE)

JACKSONVILLE DISTRICT OFFICE I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and GRISELLE GONZALEZ
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS recorded on this abstract all offers CONTRACTING OFFICER

400 WEST BAY STREET, ROOM 867 received in response to this solicitation. SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA  32202           
5.  PROJECT TITLE OFFERS

MULTIPLE-YEAR MAINTENANCE DREDGING, 41-FOOT PROJECT, 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE NO.  1 NO.  2

ENTRANCE CHANNEL, TRIDENT ACCESS CHANNEL, (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR

TRIDENT TURNING BASIN, MIDDLE TURNING BASIN AND   A. HIRED LABOR J.E. McAmis, Inc. Jay Cashman, Inc.

WEST TURNING BASIN, CANAVERAL HARBOR, FLORIDA   B.  REASONABLE CONTRACT

    (Without Profit)

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)
          

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)
          

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED
                                3

  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT
    (Including Profit)

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED
          

C.  AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED
          

7A. 7C. EST. D. E. UNIT F. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED
ITEM
NO.

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

2ND OPT YR – CONTRACT YR 3

2001 MOB/DEMOB (ADD. PLANT) LS $490,000.00 $304,000.00 $475,000.00

2002 EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED 200,000 CY $9.60 $1,920,000.00 $7.55 $1,510,000.00 $6.50 $1,300,000.00

2003 EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED 25,000 CY $13.40 $335,000.00 $7.55 $188,750.00 $6.50 $162,500.00

2004 MANATEE OBSERVER LS $37,000.00 $22,600.00 $30,000.00

2005 TURBIDITY MONITORING LS $30,000.00 $21,500.00 $35,000.00

TOTAL 2ND OPT YR (2001-2005) $2,812,000.00 $2,046,850.00 $2,002,500.00

2ND OPT YR-OPT ITEM A

2006 MOB/DEMOB LS $757,000.00 $198,000.00 $150,000.00

2007 EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED 250,000 CY $5.00 $1,250,000.00 $3.55 $887,500.00 $13.00 $3,250,000.00

2008 MANATEE OBSERVER LS $19,000.00 $200,000.00 $30,000.00

2009 TURBIDITY MONTORING LS $15,000.00 $18,000.00 $35,000.00

TOTAL OPTION A (2006-2009) $2,041,000.00 $1,303,500.00 $3,465,000.00
NSN 7540-01-150-0981                       50149-101                       NOTE:  I f  more than two of fers are received,  cont inue on OF 1419A .                                 OPTIONAL FORM 1419  (EF)
11-88)

                       Prescribed by GSA -  FAR (48 CFR) 53-236-1
U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1991  304-463/52992



1.  SOLICITATION NUMBER DATE ISSUED DATE OPENED PAGE OF

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS  -  CONSTRUCTION DACW17-02-B-0003 08 FEB 2002 18 APR 2002 6 14    PAGES

4.  ISSUING OFFICE NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE)

JACKSONVILLE DISTRICT OFFICE I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and GRISELLE GONZALEZ
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS recorded on this abstract all offers CONTRACTING OFFICER

400 WEST BAY STREET, ROOM 867 received in response to this solicitation. SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA  32202           
5.  PROJECT TITLE OFFERS

MULIPLE-YEAR MAINTENANCE DREDGING, 41-FOOT PROJECT, 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE NO.  1 NO.  2

ENTRANCE CHANNEL, TRIDENT ACCESS CHANNEL, (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR

TRIDENT TURNING BASIN, MIDDLE TURNING BASIN AND   A. HIRED LABOR J.E. McAmis, Inc. Jay Cashman, Inc.

WEST TURNING BASIN, CANAVERAL HARBOR, FLORIDA   B.  REASONABLE CONTRACT

    (Without Profit)

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)
          

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)
          

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED
                                3

  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT
    (Including Profit)

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED
          

C.  AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED
          

7A. 7C. EST. D. E. UNIT F. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED
ITEM
NO.

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

2ND OPT YEAR, OPT ITEM B

2010 EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED 20,000 CY $24.00 $480,000.00 $7.55 $151,000.00 $6.50 $130,000.00

2011 MANATEE OBSERVER LS $8,000.00 $2,260.00 $2,500.00

2012 TURBIDITY MONITORING LS $6,000.00 $2,150.00 $3,000.00

TOTAL OPTION B (2010-2012) $494,000.00 $155,410.00 $135,500.00

2ND  OPT YEAR, OPT ITEM C

2013 EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED 20,000 CY $22.70 $454,000.00 $7.55 $151,000.00 $6.50 $130,000.00

2014 MANATEE OBSERVER LS  $7,000.00 $2,260.00 $2,500.00

2015 TURBIDITY MONITORING LS $6,000.00 $2,150.00 $3,000.00

TOTAL OPTION C (2013-2015) $467,000.00 $155,410.00 $135,500.00

2nd OPT YEAR, OPT ITEM D

2016 EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFED 20,000 CY $13.80 $276,000.00 $7.55 $151,000.00 $6.50 $130,000.00

2017 MANATEE OBSERVER LS $4,000.00 $2,260.00 $2,500.00

2018 TURBIDITY MONITORING LS $3,000.00 $2,150.00 $3,000.00
NSN 7540-01-150-0981                       50149-101                       NOTE:  I f  more than two of fers are received,  cont inue on OF 1419A .                                 OPTIONAL FORM 1419  (EF)
11-88)

                       Prescribed by GSA -  FAR (48 CFR) 53-236-1
U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1991  304-463/52992



1.  SOLICITATION NUMBER DATE ISSUED DATE OPENED PAGE OF

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS  -  CONSTRUCTION DACW17-02-B-0003 08 FEB 2002 18 APR 2002 7 14    PAGES

4.  ISSUING OFFICE NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE)

JACKSONVILLE DISTRICT OFFICE I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and GRISELLE GONZALEZ
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS recorded on this abstract all offers CONTRACTING OFFICER

400 WEST BAY STREET, ROOM 867 received in response to this solicitation. SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA  32202           
5.  PROJECT TITLE OFFERS

MULIPLE-YEAR MAINTENANCE DREDGING, 41-FOOT PROJECT, 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE NO.  1 NO.  2

ENTRANCE CHANNEL, TRIDENT ACCESS CHANNEL, (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR

TRIDENT TURNING BASIN, MIDDLE TURNING BASIN AND   A. HIRED LABOR J.E. McAmis, Inc. Jay Cashman, Inc.

WEST TURNING BASIN, CANAVERAL HARBOR, FLORIDA   B.  REASONABLE CONTRACT

    (Without Profit)

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)
          

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)
          

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED
                                3

  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT
    (Including Profit)

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED
          

C.  AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED
          

7A. 7C. EST. D. E. UNIT F. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED
ITEM
NO.

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

TOTAL OPTION D (2016-2018) $283,000.00 $155,410.00 $135,500.00

2ND OPT YEAR, OPT ITEM E

2019 EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED 20,000 CY $5.95 $119,000.00 $7.55 $151,000.00 $6.50 $130,000.00

2020 MANATEE OBSERVER LS $2,000.00 $2,260.00 $2,500.00

2021 TURBIDITY MONITORING LS $1,000.00 $2,150.00 $3,000.00

TOTAL OPTION E (2019-2021) $122,000.00 $155,410.00 $135,500.00

2ND OPT YEAR, OPT ITEM F

2022 EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED 5,000 CY $7.10 $35,000.00 $7.55 $37,750.00 $6.50 $32,500.00

2023 MANATEE OBSERVER LS $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00

2024 TURBIDITY MONITORING LS $500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00

TOTAL OPTION F (2022-2024) $37,000.00 $38,750.00 $35,000.00

TOTAL OPTION YEAR TWO
AND OPTION ITEMS (2001-2024)

$6,256,000.00 $4,010,740.00 $6,044,500.00

TOTAL BASE PLUS OPTIONS
(0001-2024)

$14,043,000.00 $10,301,430.00 $13,482,000.00

NSN 7540-01-150-0981                       50149-101                       NOTE:  I f  more than two of fers are received,  cont inue on OF 1419A .                                 OPTIONAL FORM 1419  (EF)
11-88)

                       Prescribed by GSA -  FAR (48 CFR) 53-236-1
U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1991  304-463/52992



1.  SOLICITATION NUMBER PAGE OF

DACW17-02-B-0003 8
14  PAGES

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS  -  CONSTRUCTION INSTRUCTIONS - Attach this form to OF 1419, Abstract of Offers - Construction, when more than 2 offers are received on
CONTINUATION SHEET a construction project.  Each Continuation Sheet will accommodate 14 contract items to conform to the number of items

which can be entered on the OF 1419.  Use additional OF 1419’s for contract items in excess of 14 and attach
additional
Continuation Sheets (OF 1419A) as needed.

5.  PROJECT TITLE OFFERS (Continued)

MULTIPLE-YEAR MAINTENANCE NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 NO. 6

DREDGING, 41-FOOT PROJECT, A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR

CANAVERAL HARBOR, FLORIDA Norfolk Dredging Co. Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Co. Weeks Marine, Inc.           

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

20% Bid Bond
B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

20% Bid Bond

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

20% Bid Bond

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          

3. CONTRACT ITEMS C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C.  AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED

A.. B. C. Yes Yes Yes           

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT E. UNIT F. ESTIMATED E. UNIT F. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED

NO. QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

                          

0001 1 LS $529,000.00 $323,000.00 $595,000.00                     

0002 200,000 CY $5.10 $1,020,000.00 $6.43 $1,286,000.00 $5.95 $1,190,000.00                     

0003 25,000 CY $6.63 $165,750.00 $6.38 $159,500.00 $12.00 $300,000.00                     

0004 20,000 CY $7.14 $142,800.00 $7.33 $146,600.00 $12.00 $240,000.00                     

0005 1 LS $12,500.00 $24,500.00 $10,000.00                     

0006 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,500.00 $15,000.00                     

TOTAL                           $1,885,050.00 $1,955,100.00 $2,350,000.00                     

                                                                                                          

0007 5,000 CY $6.94 $34,700.00 $5.63 $28,150.00 $19.95 $99,750.00                     

0008 1 LS $350.00 $500.00 $350.00                     

0009 1 LS           $450.00 $500.00 $500.00                     

TOTAL                           $35,500.00 $29,150.00 $100,600.00                     

TOTAL                           $1,920,550.00 $1,984,250.00 $2,450,600.00                     
NSN 7540-01-280-5502                                                                                                      501419-201                                                                                                            OPTIONAL FORM 1419 A  (EF)               
11-88)

 P r e s c r i b e d  b y  G S A  -  F A R  ( 4 8  C F R )  5 3 - 2 3 6 - 1



1.  SOLICITATION NUMBER PAGE OF

DACW17-02-B-0003 9
14  PAGES

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS  -  CONSTRUCTION INSTRUCTIONS - Attach this form to OF 1419, Abstract of Offers - Construction, when more than 2 offers are received on
CONTINUATION SHEET a construction project.  Each Continuation Sheet will accommodate 14 contract items to conform to the number of items

which can be entered on the OF 1419.  Use additional OF 1419’s for contract items in excess of 14 and attach
additional
Continuation Sheets (OF 1419A) as needed.

5.  PROJECT TITLE OFFERS (Continued)

MULTIPLE-YEAR MAINTENANCE NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 NO. 6

DREDGING, 41-FOOT PROJECT, A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR

CANAVERAL HARBOR, FLORIDA Norfolk Dredging Co. Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Co. Weeks Marine, Inc.           

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          
B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          

3. CONTRACT ITEMS C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C.  AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED

A.. B. C.                                         

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT E. UNIT F. ESTIMATED E. UNIT F. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED

NO. QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

                                                                                                          

1001 1 LS           $500,000.00 $345,000.00 $900,000.00                     

1002 200,000 CY $5.44 $1,088,000.00 $6.52 $1,304,000.00 $6.25 $1,250,000.00                     

1003 25,000 CY $6.80 $170,000.00 $8.12 $203,000.00 $12.00 $300,000.00                     

1004 1 LS $12,000.00 $16,000.00 $12,500.00                     

1005 1 LS $14,500.00 $11,000.00 $17,500.00                     

TOTAL                 $1,784,500.00 $1,879,000.00 $2,480,000.00                     

                                                                                                          

                                                        

1006 1 LS           $575,000.00           $975,000.00           $250,000.00                     

1007 225,000 CY $4.16 $936,000.00 $4.92 $1,107,000.00 $5.50 $1,237,500.00                     

1008 1 LS $11,250.00 $21,000.00 0                     

1009 1 LS $13,500.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00                     

TOTAL                           $1,535,750.00 $2,118,000.00 $1,497,500.00                     
NSN 7540-01-280-5502                                                                                                      501419-201                                                                                                            OPTIONAL FORM 1419 A  (EF)               
11-88)

 P r e s c r i b e d  b y  G S A  -  F A R  ( 4 8  C F R )  5 3 - 2 3 6 - 1



1.  SOLICITATION NUMBER PAGE OF

DACW17-02-B-0003 10
14  PAGES

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS  -  CONSTRUCTION INSTRUCTIONS - Attach this form to OF 1419, Abstract of Offers - Construction, when more than 2 offers are received on
CONTINUATION SHEET a construction project.  Each Continuation Sheet will accommodate 14 contract items to conform to the number of items

which can be entered on the OF 1419.  Use additional OF 1419’s for contract items in excess of 14 and attach
additional
Continuation Sheets (OF 1419A) as needed.

5.  PROJECT TITLE OFFERS (Continued)

MULTIPLE-YEAR MAINTENANCE NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 NO. 6

DREDGING, 41-FOOT PROJECT, A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR

CANAVERAL HARBOR, FLORIDA Norfolk Dredging Co. Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Co. Weeks Marine, Inc.           

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          
B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          

3. CONTRACT ITEMS C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C.  AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED

A.. B. C.                                         

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT E. UNIT F. ESTIMATED E. UNIT F. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED

NO. QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

                                                                                                          

1010 20,000 CY $3.79 $75,800.00 $5.42 $108,400.00 $10.00 $200,000.00                     

1011 1 LS $750.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00                     

1012 1 LS $900.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00                     

TOTAL                           $77,450.00 $110,400.00 $204,000.00                     

                                                                                                          

1013 20,000 CY $3.79 $75,800.00 $5.67 $113,400.00 $10.00 $200,000.00                     

1014 1 LS $750.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00                     

1015 1 LS $900.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00                     

 TOTAL                           $77,450.00 $119,400.00 $204,000.00                     

                                                                                

1016 20,000 CY $5.24 $104,800.00 $6.17 $123,400.00 $10.00 $200,000.00                     

1017 1 LS $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00                     

1018 1 LS           $1,200.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00                     
NSN 7540-01-280-5502                                                                                                      501419-201                                                                                                            OPTIONAL FORM 1419 A  (EF)               
11-88)

 P r e s c r i b e d  b y  G S A  -  F A R  ( 4 8  C F R )  5 3 - 2 3 6 - 1



1.  SOLICITATION NUMBER PAGE OF

DACW17-02-B-0003 11
14  PAGES

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS  -  CONSTRUCTION INSTRUCTIONS - Attach this form to OF 1419, Abstract of Offers - Construction, when more than 2 offers are received on
CONTINUATION SHEET a construction project.  Each Continuation Sheet will accommodate 14 contract items to conform to the number of items

which can be entered on the OF 1419.  Use additional OF 1419’s for contract items in excess of 14 and attach
additional
Continuation Sheets (OF 1419A) as needed.

5.  PROJECT TITLE OFFERS (Continued)

MULTIPLE-YEAR MAINTENANCE NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 NO. 6

DREDGING, 41-FOOT PROJECT, A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR

CANAVERAL HARBOR, FLORIDA Norfolk Dredging Co. Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Co. Weeks Marine, Inc.           

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          
B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          

3. CONTRACT ITEMS C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C.  AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED

A.. B. C.                                         

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT E. UNIT F. ESTIMATED E. UNIT F. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED

NO. QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

TOTAL                 $107,000.00 $129,400.00 $204,000.00                     

                                                                                

1019 20,000 CY $3.79 $75,800.00 $6.22 $124,400.00 $10.00 $200,000.00                     

1020 1 LS $750.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00                     

1021 1 LS $900.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00                     

TOTAL                           $77,450.00 $126,900.00 $204,000.00                     

                                                                                                          

1022 5,000 CY $7.07 $35,350.00 $5.62 $28,100.00 $14.00 $70,000.00                     

1023 1 LS $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00                     

1024 1 LS $600.00 $500.00 $1,000.00                     

TOTAL                 $36,450.00 $29,600.00 $72,000.00                     

                                                                                                

TOTAL                 $3,696,050.00 $4,512,700.00 $4,865,500.00                     

                                                                                                          
NSN 7540-01-280-5502                                                                                                      501419-201                                                                                                            OPTIONAL FORM 1419 A  (EF)               
11-88)

 P r e s c r i b e d  b y  G S A  -  F A R  ( 4 8  C F R )  5 3 - 2 3 6 - 1



1.  SOLICITATION NUMBER PAGE OF

DACW17-02-B-0003 12
14  PAGES

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS  -  CONSTRUCTION INSTRUCTIONS - Attach this form to OF 1419, Abstract of Offers - Construction, when more than 2 offers are received on
CONTINUATION SHEET a construction project.  Each Continuation Sheet will accommodate 14 contract items to conform to the number of items

which can be entered on the OF 1419.  Use additional OF 1419’s for contract items in excess of 14 and attach
additional
Continuation Sheets (OF 1419A) as needed.

5.  PROJECT TITLE OFFERS (Continued)

MULTIPLE-YEAR MAINTENANCE NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 NO. 6

DREDGING, 41-FOOT PROJECT, A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR

CANAVERAL HARBOR, FLORIDA Norfolk Dredging Co. Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Co. Weeks Marine, Inc.           

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          
B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          

3. CONTRACT ITEMS C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C.  AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED

A.. B. C.                                         

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT E. UNIT F. ESTIMATED E. UNIT F. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED

NO. QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

                                                                                                          

2001 1 LS $500,000.00 $357,000.00 $900,000.00                     

2002 200,000 CY $5.55 $1,110,000.00 $6.57 $1,314,000.00 $6.50 $1,300,000.00                     

2003 25,000 CY $7.03 $175,750.00 $8.42 $210,500.00 $13.00 $325,000.00                     

2004 1 LS $12,000.00 $16,500.00 $15,000.00                     

2005 1 LS $14,500.00 $10,500.00 $20,000.00                     

TOTAL                 $1,812,250.00 $1,908,500.00 $2,560,000.00                     

                                                                                                          

                                                                                                          

2006 1 LS           $650,000.00 $985,000.00 $300,000.00                     

2007 250,000 CY $4.19 $1,047,500.00 $4.97 $1,242,500.00 $6.00 $1,500,000.00                     

2008 1 LS $11,250.00 $24,000.00 0                     

2009 1 LS $13,500.00 $15,000.00 $12,500.00                     

TOTAL                           $1,722,250.00 $2,266,500.00 $1,812,500.00                     
NSN 7540-01-280-5502                                                                                                      501419-201                                                                                                            OPTIONAL FORM 1419 A  (EF)               
11-88)

 P r e s c r i b e d  b y  G S A  -  F A R  ( 4 8  C F R )  5 3 - 2 3 6 - 1



1.  SOLICITATION NUMBER PAGE OF

DACW17-02-B-0003 13
14  PAGES

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS  -  CONSTRUCTION INSTRUCTIONS - Attach this form to OF 1419, Abstract of Offers - Construction, when more than 2 offers are received on
CONTINUATION SHEET a construction project.  Each Continuation Sheet will accommodate 14 contract items to conform to the number of items

which can be entered on the OF 1419.  Use additional OF 1419’s for contract items in excess of 14 and attach
additional
Continuation Sheets (OF 1419A) as needed.

5.  PROJECT TITLE OFFERS (Continued)

MULTIPLE-YEAR MAINTENANCE NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 NO. 6

DREDGING, 41-FOOT PROJECT, A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR

CANAVERAL HARBOR, FLORIDA Norfolk Dredging Co. Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Co. Weeks Marine, Inc.           

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          
B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          

3. CONTRACT ITEMS C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C.  AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED

A.. B. C.                                         

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT E. UNIT F. ESTIMATED E. UNIT F. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED

NO. QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

                                                                                                          

2010 20,000 CY $3.87 $77,400.00 $5.47 $109,400.00 $11.00 $220,000.00                     

2011 1 LS $750.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00                     

2012 1 LS $900.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00                     

TOTAL                           $79,050.00 $111,400.00 $226,000.00                     

                                                                                                          

2013 20,000 CY $3.87 $77,400.00 $5.72 $114,400.00 $11.00 $220,000.00                     

2014 1 LS $750.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00                     

2015 1 LS $900.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00                     

TOTAL                 $79,050.00 $116,900.00 $226,000.00                     

2016 20,000 CY $5.35 $107,000.00 $6.22 $124,400.00 $11.00 $220,000.00                     

2017 1 LS $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00                     

2018 1 LS $1,200.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00                     

TOTAL                           $109,200.00 $126,900.00           $226,000.00                     
NSN 7540-01-280-5502                                                                                                      501419-201                                                                                                            OPTIONAL FORM 1419 A  (EF)               
11-88)

 P r e s c r i b e d  b y  G S A  -  F A R  ( 4 8  C F R )  5 3 - 2 3 6 - 1



1.  SOLICITATION NUMBER PAGE OF

DACW17-02-B-0003 14
14  PAGES

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS  -  CONSTRUCTION INSTRUCTIONS - Attach this form to OF 1419, Abstract of Offers - Construction, when more than 2 offers are received on
CONTINUATION SHEET a construction project.  Each Continuation Sheet will accommodate 14 contract items to conform to the number of items

which can be entered on the OF 1419.  Use additional OF 1419’s for contract items in excess of 14 and attach additional
Continuation Sheets (OF 1419A) as needed.

5.  PROJECT TITLE OFFERS (Continued)

MULTIPLE-YEAR MAINTENANCE NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 NO. 6

DREDGING, 41-FOOT PROJECT, A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR A.  OFFEROR

CANAVERAL HARBOR, FLORIDA Norfolk Dredging Co. Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Co. Weeks Marine, Inc.           

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          
B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          

B.  BID SECURITY (Type and amount)

          

3. CONTRACT ITEMS C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C.  AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED

A.. B. C.                                         

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT E. UNIT F. ESTIMATED E. UNIT F. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED

NO. QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

                                                                                                        

2019 20,000 CY $3.87 $77,400.00 $6.27 $125,400.00 $11.00 $220,000.00                   

2020 1 LS $750.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00                   

2021 1 LS $900.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00                   

TOTAL                           $79,050.00 $127,900.00 $226,000.00                   

                                                                                                        

                                                                                                        

2022 5,000 CY $7.21 $36,050.00 $5.67 $28,350.00 $16.00 $80,000.00                   

2023 1 LS $500.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00                   

2024 1 LS $600.00 $500.00 $2,000.00                   

TOTAL                 $37,150.00 $29,850.00 $84,000.00                   

TOTAL                 $3,918,000.00 $4,687,950.00 $5,360,500.00                   

                                                                                              

TOTAL                           $9,534,600.00 $11,184,900.00 $12,676,600.00                   
NSN 7540-01-280-5502                                                                                                      501419-201                                                                                                            OPTIONAL FORM 1419 A  (EF)               
11-88)

 P r e s c r i b e d  b y  G S A  -  F A R  ( 4 8  C F R )  5 3 - 2 3 6 - 1


